Haryana Government Labour Department NOTIFICATION

Dated: - 11th October, 2017

No.: -11/56/2017-4Lab., It is hereby ordered to mandate that henceforth, the statutory inspections to be conducted under various Labour Laws by the officers/officials of the Labour Department, Haryana shall be done through the Central Inspections System in the manner and procedure explained therein. This is presently hosted at www.cisharyana.in and likely to be shifted to www.cisharyana.gov.in in near future.

The Central Inspections Systems has been developed in compliance of actions points of Business Reform Action Plan 2017 as published by the Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, Government of India.

The above said inspections shall be conducted in synchronization with other departments as mandated on the Central Inspections Systems.

It is, hereby, directed that all the business establishments coverable for inspections under various Labour Laws and the officers and officials of the Labour Department, Haryana shall adopt this Central Inspection System with immediate effect.

Dated: - 28.09.2017

Dr. MAHAVIR SINGH
Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana,
Labour Department, Haryana.

Endst. No. 11/56/2017-4Lab

Dated: - 11.10.2017

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. Labour Commissioner, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Addl. Labour Commissioner, NCR, Gurugram.
- 3. Addl. Labour Commissioner, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 4. Addl. Director, IS &H, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 5. Joint Secretary, HBOCWW Board.
- 6. Joint Director, IS &H, NCR- Gurugram.
- 7. All Deputy Directors, IS & H in the State.
- 8. All Deputy Labour Commissioner, in the State.
- 9. All the Assistant Director, IS & H in the State.
- 10. All the Assistant Director, IS & H, Chemical, in the State.
- 11. All the Assistant Director, IH, in the State.
- 12. All Assistant Labour Commissioner in the State.
- 13. All Welfare Officers, HLW Board in the State.
- 14. All Labour Inspectors in the State.

Superintendent Labour,
For Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana,
Labour Department, Haryana.

Endst. No. 11/56/2017-4Lab

Dated: - 11.10.2017

A copy is published on the Labour Department, Haryana website www.hrylabour.gov.in for information and necessary action by all concerned.

Superintendent Labour,
For Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana,
Labour Department, Haryana.